## 505308077 02/01/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5354857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SCOTT PORTER	01/11/2019
WENTAO LI	01/11/2019
SARAH EXLEY GOETZ	01/14/2019
AIREAL DENISE PRESSLEY	01/11/2019
AMIT VASANT DESAI	12/27/2018
YUE RACHEL HU	01/28/2019
STEVEN J. ADAMS	01/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16219085

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-229-6835

**Email:** jlmcglothlin@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86413US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMYE TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Tammye Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

PATENT 505308077 REEL: 048215 FRAME: 0249

# Total Attachments: 5 source=86413US01\_Assignment\_01#page1.tif source=86413US01\_Assignment\_01#page2.tif source=86413US01\_Assignment\_01#page3.tif source=86413US01\_Assignment\_01#page4.tif

source=86413US01\_Assignment\_01#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048215 FRAME: 0250

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, David Scott Porter, Wentao Li, Sarah Exley Goetz, Aireal Denise Pressley, Amit Vasant Desai, Yue Rachel Hu, Steven J. Adams, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee, 37660, United States of America and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/219085 filed December 13, 2018 for

#### IMPROVED POLYESTERS WITH SPECIFIED CRYSTALLIZATION HALF-TIMES

executed by	David Scott Porter	the	11/2	day of	I'm remy	20189
executed by	Wentao Li	the	1/#	day of	January	2018 <sup>9</sup>
executed by	Sarah Exley Goetz	the	14	day of	Armany.	2018 <sup>9</sup>
executed by	Aireal Denise Pressley	the	Mor	day of	Thousay	20189
executed by	Amit Vasant Desai	the	27	day of	December	2018
executed by	Yue Rachel Hu	the	28	day of	ange.	20189
executed by	Steven J. Adams	the	u <sup>fn</sup>	day of	January	20184

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, United States of America.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Jodi McGlothlin Godi Mc Muhllin (Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

(Signature of Witness)

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

KINGSPORT

Signed this 11 th day of January, 2019 Wir.
Wentao Li
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Jodi McGlothlin Greeneville (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
3809 ATOKA CIRCLE, KINGSPORT, TN 37664 (Address of Witness)
Signed this 14 day of January, 2019 Sarah Exley Goetz
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Circumstant Stilling (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Jodi McG(oth(in) Jodi McGwithess)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)

Signed this 11 day of Tankry, 20189  Aireal Denise Pressley
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS  I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Jodi McGlothlin Dod McHabtulia  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  ASHLEY CLIFTORD (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
Signed this 27 day of December, 2018  Amit Vasant Desai
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS  I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  VARSIA PENKAR  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS  I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  AARTI TARKAR  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  134 PLYMOUTH RD, UNIT 3205, PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462  (Address of Witness)

Docket: 86413US01

PATENT

Signed this 28 day of January 2019
i de Rachei nu
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
REMEY DE LEON PLAN
REMEY     Delton     Flat.       (Type or Print Name of Witness)     (Signature of Witness)
2511 Chant Ct. Pan Jose, CA 95122 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Maryna Gorbunova TAOM -
Maryna Gorbunova (Signature of Witness)
388 La Strada Dr. Apt II, San Jose, CA 95123
(Address of Witness)
Signed this 11 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>January</u> 2019  Steven J. Adams
Steven J. Adams
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Sodi McGlothlin Godi McKlutulia  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  13695 Horton Hwy, Greeneville TN37746
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
ASHUS / CUTFORT) (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
3809 ATOKA CIRCLE, KNIGSPORT, TIV 5764 (Address of Wilness)

- 5 -